PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI132130

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Elavo Energy Solutions Ltd.	10/05/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Elavo CleanTech Ltd.
Street Address:	4600 Eighth Avenue Place East
Internal Address:	525 - 8th Avenue SW
City:	Calgary
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2P 1G1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17755413
Application Number:	17755397
Application Number:	17755358
Application Number:	18618363

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (919)862-2262

Email: lauren.zakelj@alston.com,USPTOMail@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Lauren Zakelj
Address Line 1: 555 Fayetteville St.

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	578166, '67, '68, 612147
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauren Zakelj
SIGNATURE:	Lauren Zakelj
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2024
	•

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 066953 FRAME: 0923

508468325

source=Entity Name Change-Elavo Energy to Elavo CleanTech As Filed#page1.tif source=Entity Name Change-Elavo Energy to Elavo CleanTech As Filed#page2.tif source=Entity Name Change-Elavo Energy to Elavo CleanTech As Filed#page3.tif

Government of Alberta ■

BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

CERTIFICATE

OF

AMENDMENT

ELAVO ENERGY SOLUTIONS LTD. CHANGED ITS NAME TO ELAVO CLEANTECH LTD. ON 2023/10/05.



Name Change Alberta Corporation - Registration Statement

Alberta Amendment Date: 2023/10/05

Service Request Number: 40618196 Corporate Access Number: 2021756206 Business Number: 789124872

Legal Entity Name: ELAVO ENERGY SOLUTIONS LTD.

French Equivalent Name:

Legal Entity Status: Active

Alberta Corporation Type: Named Alberta Corporation
New Legal Entity Name: ELAVO CLEANTECH LTD.

New French Equivalent Name:

Nuans Number: 122002567 **Nuans Date:** 2023/09/08

French Nuans Number: French Nuans Date:

Professional Endorsement Provided:

Future Dating Required:

Amendment Date: 2023/10/05

Annual Return

File Year	Date Filed
2023	2023/03/13
2022	2022/07/25
2021	2021/04/07

Attachment

Attachment Type	Microfilm Bar Code	Date Recorded
Other Rules or Provisions	ELECTRONIC	2019/02/26
Restrictions on Share Transfers	ELECTRONIC	2019/02/26

 $\textbf{Registration Authorized By:} \ \textbf{MICHAEL PEDLOW}$

SOLICITOR

The Registrar of Corporations certifies that the information contained in this statement is an accurate reproduction of the data contained in the specified service request in the official public records of Corporate Registry.



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Business Corporations Act Form 4

1. NAME OF CORPORATION:	2. CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER:
ELAVO ENERGY SOLUTIONS LTD.	2021756206

3. THE ARTICLES OF THE ABOVE NAMED CORPORATION ARE AMENDED TO:

Pursuant to Section 173(1)(a) of the *Business Corporations Act* (Alberta), the articles of the Corporation are amended to change the name of the Corporation from Elavo Energy Solutions Ltd. to Elavo CleanTech Ltd.

ELECTRONICALLY FILED WITH ALBERTA REGISTRIES ON OCTOBER 05, 2023

by TORYS LLP Corporate Services

DATE	SIGNATURE	TITLE
October 15th, 2022	Signature of Director or Authorized Officer Total Total Total Scott Please Print Name of Signatory	Director

18513818.2

RECORDED: 03/29/2024